LAW OFFICES

1 2

3

4

6

7

5

8

10

11

12 13

13 14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

26

27 28 **GRAHAM • VAAGE LLP**

500 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD SUITE 1030 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203 (818) 547-4800 FAX (818) 547-3100

Arnold K. Graham, SBN 045256 Alexei Brenot, SBN 194693

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant West Valley County Water District

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500CV-254-348;

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

RICHARD WOOD, on behalf of himself and all other similarly situated v. A.V. Materials, Inc., et al., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC509546

AND RELATED ACTIONS

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar

WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST OF CROSS-DEFENDANT WEST VALLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF PROVE-UP TRIAL

Trial Date: August 3, 2015 Time: 10:00 am

Dept: Dept. 1, Los Angeles
Judge: Honorable Jack Komar

West Valley County Water District ("West Valley") submits this Witness and Exhibit List should it be required to present testimony and/or evidence with respect to the Prove-up of the

TO THE COURT, AND ALL PARTIES AND ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

Stipulated Judgment and Physical Solution Trial. West Valley may call the following witnesses to testify at trial:

- 1. Mark Crosby, West Valley General Manager;
- 2. Kenneth Hoerricks, President, West Valley Board of Directors;
- 3. Those expert witnesses designated by other Public Water Suppliers.

The estimated time required for each witness to testify is fifteen minutes each.

West Valley may introduce the following evidence in support of the prove-up for the Stipulated Judgment and Physical Solution Trial:

EXHIBITS	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
Incorporated exhibits	West Valley incorporates by reference those exhibits listed by other Public Water Suppliers and public agency overlying landowner parties.
WV-1	West Valley pumping records
WV-2	West Valley pumping histories

In addition to the exhibits listed above, West Valley reserves the right to supplement this list of exhibits if necessary.

This Witness and Exhibit List does not include any witnesses and/or exhibits to be called and/or used for rebuttal and impeachment purposes, if any, and does not include any demonstrative exhibits that the experts may present. West Valley reserves the right to call witnesses not identified on this list for such purposes, and the reserves the right to introduce exhibits not identified on this list to be used for such purposes. West Valley also reserves the right to use any trial testimony and exhibits used or presented during the prior phases of trial. As discovery in this matter is ongoing, West Valley reserves the right to amend or supplement this list, and may amend or modify its Witness and Exhibit List if necessary.

Date: April 27, 2015

ARNOLD K GRAHAM

GRAHAM • VAAGE LLP

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant West Valley County Water District

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 500 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 1030, Glendale, California 91203-1923.

On April 28, 2015, I served the foregoing document described as: Witness and Exhibit List of Cross-Defendant West Valley County Water District In Support of Prove-Up Trial, on the interested parties as follows:

X BY ELECTRONIC FILING: by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 28, 2015, at Glendale, California.

Nicole Padget